Page 1 of 14

Print Create
Excel

PARTS LIST

MX36E

CONTENTS

2. MAIN BODY ....oovviiiiiiniiininticiese e e n e 3
3. GEAR CASE...
4. ENGINE. ......ccoevenn. .
5. RECOIL STARTER.......cccovviiiiiirsiniinssesesesesnc e 11
6. CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK ....cccccooiviiiiiiniiiieceneae 13
T.ACCESSORIES.......ccooiiiiiiiciiiincsseesescssnc e 1D

2020. 12.

@ MARLIYAMA o

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 2 of 14

MX36E
1. PARTS KIT

S1-
i
Status | Position Nﬁ?\%ser Parts Name Qul.gawttity SSEHt'?t'\t, ‘Specification Remarks I\:I:glégr

1 247661 CYLINDER KIT 1 5 FE362 :
2 247662 . PISTONKIT (FE362) 1 5 FE362
3 246912 CLUTCH KIT 1 5
4 247880 CARBURETOR KIT 1 5 FE362 Incl.5
5 246918 CARBURETOR PARTS 1 5 :
6 246922 FUEL HOSE/FILTER KIT 1 S FE362/ FE360

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 3 of 14

MX36E
2. MAIN BODY

3.
1
Status | Position NE?\:E)ser Parts Name | QuL:jaIr11ittity | 33; rl‘Jt'?t"t, Specification | Remarks I\:I:glégr

1 366133 MX36E(TH) 1 : .

2 560548 CLUTCH CASE ASSY 1 Incl.3-10

3 560482 CLUTCH CASE 1

4 140474 BEARING 6202 ZZ 1 #620227 #620227

5 012380 SNAP RING 1 733935 : #35 :

6 560483 CLUTCH DRUM ASSY 1 !

7 012384 RING 1 10 393915 #15
https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 4 of 14

Status‘ Position‘ Nﬁﬁ%ser Parts Name Qu%wttity 335#{&'5 Specification | Remarks | I\:I:gléeer

8 | 560484 BUFFER :

9 560549 PIPE BRACKET

10 065601 SNAP RING 74 HaS

11 560486 SCREW M5X10 M5x10

12 560487 BOLT M6X30 M6x30

13 560515 TRANSMISSION SHAFT BX1544L SP-

14 60550 OUTER TRANS PIPE

15 560454 THROTTLE LEVER ASSY

16 560554 SWIVEL Indl.17

17 560496 SCREW M5X25 M5x25

18 560588 NAME PLATE MX36E MX36E

19 560579 LABEL

20 560580 LABEL 116DBA 116dBA

21 560522 MARK

22 560583 SHOULDER BAND ASSY

23 560639 LOOP HANDLE ASSY Ind.24-

24 222520 LOOP HANDLE N

25 215608 CAP SCREW 5 MSX30X16 M5x30x16

26 081027 NUT ) R B

27 560347 SAFETY COVER

28 560648 EXTENSION

29 230747 CORD CUTTER I /759

30 232689 SCREW M5X16 M5x16
https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 5 of 14

MX36E
3. GEAR CASE

Set Unit
Quantity

Parts

Status Number

Position

Unit
Parts Name | Quantity |

Specification ‘ Remarks

Maker
code

1 560638 GEAR CASE ASSY 1 Incl.2-23

2 560565 GEARCASEASSY 1 . Incl3-18
3 Se0566  GEARCASE P

A4 560504 BOLT 1 M6X8 77° 9k Méxs

s 560487 BOLT .  Mex3o M6x30

6 | 560567 | BEARING 1] #629 #629

7 . 560577 GEAR SET 1

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

2021/11/10



Page 6 of 14

Status‘ Position‘ NE?l:tbser Parts Name Qulglrrllittity gﬁg#{:{g Specification ‘ Remarks | I\gglé%r
8 560570 BEARING 1 #6201 2RS #S’égl :
9 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 743932 #32
10 01449 BEARING 6000 1 | #6000 #6000
11 106933 | BEARING 6000Z 1 #6000Z #6000Z
12 014210 SNAP RING 1 51 310 #10
13 054676 RING SNAP 1 5 743926 #26
14 560572 BLADE HOLDER-A 1
15 560575 BOSS B 1
16 560576 STABILIER 1 ,

17 232920 NUT 1 M10X1.25 5" | M10x1.25
18 560732 SHAFT SPLINE 1 :

19 560593 BRACKET 1

20 se0s94 BRACKET ‘ 1

21 560650 Cap Screw 2. M6X20 M6x20
22 231704 WASHER 2 OXISXTLOIFLS 6x13xt1.0
23 M5x12

560602 BOLT 1 M5X12

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 7 of 14

MX36E
4. ENGINE

35
i
Status | Position Nﬁ?\:ItJSer | Parts Name ‘ Qulgl?littity ‘ Sﬁg#tlrtl\t/ Specification | Remarks I\gglégr
1 875285 1 FE362TH/01
2 246041 CYLINDER 1
3 279859 GASKET 1 T1.2
4 261250 CAP SCREW 4 M5X20 M5x20
5 279669 INSULATOR ASSY 1
6 279671 GASKET 1 T0.5
7 265924 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5X25WSW+1 M5x25

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 8 of 14

Status‘Position‘ Nﬁ?nrtbser | Parts Name ‘ Qulglrrllittity ‘ Sﬁg#{:{g Specification I Remarks | I\gglégr

8 | 279712 MUFFLER 1
9 279762 GASKET 1 T1.2
10 261607 CAP SCREW . 5 MSX16Wsw M5x16
11 266713 CAP SCREW 2 M5X6075%5" M5x60
12 279767 UNDER COVER 1 ?
13 261607 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5X16WSW M5x16
14 279770 TOP COVER 1
15 285843 KNOB BOLT 1
16 279498 CRANK CASE 1
17 261384 BEARING 6201 C3 2 6201 C3Un"Y} #6201C3
18 261385 OIL SEAL 1 ISCD1232799%  1scp12327

x 19 563632 OIL SEAL 1
20 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 743932 #32
21 261612 CAP SCREW 4 M5X30 M5x30
22 279356 PISTON 1
23 246102 PISTON RING 2 37XT1.4X1.2H
24 265068 PISTON PIN 1 7X10X30.5L
s mes EREEA, 3
26 261393 cup 2
27 279329 CRANK SHAFT 1
28 286905 CLUTCH ASSY 1 Incl.29,30
29 286906 CLUTCH SHOE 2 (2)Required
30 286907 SPRING CLUTCH 1
31 246377 CLUTCH BOLT 2 MBX1.25 (7h)XY M8x1.25
32 262683 WASHER 2 51 8X22XT1.2 8x22xt1.2
33 262682 WAVE WASHER 2 5
34 279702 FAN COVER 1
35 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5X20 M5x20
36 563598 ROTOR ASSY 1 . Incl.37-41
37 279362 ROTOR 1 WB FW-123
38 246195 IGNITION COIL 1 73" ) MIU Incl.39-41
39 283178 PLUG CAP 1 141-509
40 272805 CONNECTOR . ES-23261
41 283272 TIBE 1 17-534
42 261076 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1 5 AYI3X10 3x10
43 261417 NUT ROTOR M8 1 5 M8 M8
44 280381 SPACER 2 5
45 261256 BOLT 2 5 M4X25 Mdx25
46 288264 SPARK PLUG 1 NGK BPMR8Y BPMR8Y
47 286988 GROMMET 1
48 269722 LEAD 1 165/WHCBH
49 284541 LEAD 1 135M4HCBH
50 264588 CLAMP 1 5
51 563192 LABEL 1 CE/PL5A"J 43-
52 563609 1 TOKYO JAPAN TOKYR

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 9 of 14

MX36E
5. RECOIL STARTER

11 -
i
Status | Position Nﬁ?rqltnser Parts Name QuLEJlII?lit‘:ity Sﬁtarlftrl‘tltf Specification | Remarks I\/(I:glégr
1 v 563607 RECOIL STARTER Incl.2-14
2 246299 STARTER ASSY Incl.3-9
3 oo ] REEL
4 279894 SPIRALSPRING
5 279895 SET SCREW
6 246300 ROPE Incl.7-9
https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 10 of 14

Status‘ Position‘ Nﬁirinrfaser Parts Name QuLe')rr‘\ittity Sﬁg#{l‘t‘\tl Specification | Remarks N(I:glégr

7 e r

: 8 287651 STARTER KNOB . A57203800000
9 283511 ROPE STOPPER 1 A57302611810 |
10 261421 STARTER PULLEY ‘ ) : Indl11-
11 261726 PULLEY 1
12 261727 RATCHET 1
13 261728 RETURN SPRING 1
14 020299 E-RING #4 : 1 10 it 4 #4
15 285736 NUT 1 M8 6h9X4 M8
16 281211 CAP SCREW M4x20 4 5 Max20wsw M4x20
17 563601 1 »

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 11 of 14

|

6. CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK

MX36E

Lo

I
I
L
|
I
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|

1

.
o
T
© O
Mc
9]
T =
C | ~
E s
v | S
R
5
=] B I & 9
S|z O A B
=R Na 99
3 g 8 B¢
=Y
0}
£z
=
=)=
4 ©
03
wo
T T T
>
£
Er=]
cC
©
235
o
>
o | 3
mAYEMG =
¢ Qg Bz - G
T8 94 ST L g
25 2 5 %2 0% %
o le &£ 0 g < =
MWUWMWGM
D.RPCD o
<
(8]
b
LR S ' Y- B o R AN
~0 000U N O N O
rm137979
mE|©W VW M M M A
a3y X 8 & & &
P4
c
L
Ela 8 m ¢ o
[}
o
o
[0}
S
2
T
ol
n

2021/11/10

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama



Page 12 of 14

Status‘ Position‘ Nﬁ?nrtbser Parts Name Qu%?\ittity 835#t?t‘§ Specification | Remarks | I\/(I:glégr
7 H 282576 GASKET WB92-415 H
8 246467 JET
9 261871 O-RING WB16-104
10 261875 SCREW WB96-323
11 264677 BRACKET WB167-143
12 261876 RING WB16-71
13 264678 WASHER 5 WB136-221
14 261658 SWIVEL WB52-34
15 261657 PACKING WB16-171
16 263737 SCREW WB96-325
17 282299 PRIMER
18 279839 PIPE - 2.38X4.76X60L
19 262587 GASKET
20 279778 CASE ASSY
21 262720 CAP SCREW 5 MSXSSWSWi
2 279783 PLATE
23 279784 ELEMENT
24 279786 CLEANER COVER
25 286349 KNOB BOLT
26 563586 TANK ASSY
27 279790 FUEL TANK
28 275306 FUEL TANK CAP ASSY
29 274875 PACKING KRYNACA4975F
30 563588 PIPE ASSY
31 246118 PIPE ASSY
32 268065 GROMMET 374
33 262649 FUEL PIPE 3X5X180L(J0)
34 261590 BREATHER SUB ASSY
35 261117 cLp
36 277887 FILTER ASSY 125-935
37 563014 cup
38 563014 cLp
39 279674 STAND
40 268940 SCREW MSX1BWSW-
https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 13 of 14

MX36E
7. ACCESSORIES
1
r-r—-————— - - - L 7777777777777777777 l

~15-
i
Status | Position|  Parts | Parts Name Qul:c'l?littity SSEHtTtI\t/ Specification | Remarks Maker

1 560589 TOOL SET 1 - Incl.2-9 :
2 560535 L
3 560536 1 17X19X(+) 17X19
4 560537 1 8X10 8x10
5 560538 1 3mm 3mm
6 560539 1 4mm C amm

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



Page 14 of 14

Status‘ Position‘ NE?\:tbser Parts Name Qulglrrllittity Sﬁgﬁt'.'t'\t, Specification ‘ Remarks | I\gglé%r
© 7 1 560540 Smm ©smm
8 560541 BOLT SET M6X20 4 Incl.9
9 560542 BOLT M6X20 M6x20
10 234860 NYLON HEAD (L)5 PPN M10% E
Instruction N
11 561021 Shrucuc 34391 GB/ES/PT | GB/ES/PT
12 561022 I”ﬁ,ggﬁtai?” 31397° FR/IT/DE | FR/IT/DE
Instruction 351971
13 561023 Shructi GRIBLIRO GR/PL/RO
Instruction N
14 561024 At 2/397° NL/HR NL/HR
15 524722 MX36E MX36E
https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 2021/11/10



